
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1173
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
NH - 321B
Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Raibareily-Jaunpur section of National Highway No. 231B located in Pratapgarh district is in dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for repair of said section alongwith the details of funds likely to be accrued thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The stretch is being maintained in traffic worthy condition and for further improvement following works on the entire stretch of NH-231 in Pratapgarh District have been sanctioned :

i) Improvement of Riding Quality from km 44.0 to 57.00 for an amount of Rs.9.29 crore ii) Periodical Renewal from km 57.00 to 87.00
& 113.00 to 115.00 for an amount of Rs.8.78 crore iii) Improvement of Riding Quality from km.87.00 to 113.00 for an amount of Rs.16.42 crore
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